

## PERMANENT MISSION OF PAKISTAN TO THE UNITED NATIONS NEW YORK, USA

## TENDERS NOTICE NO. ADMN-1/9/2024/PROCUREMENT OF MISCELLANOUS ITEMS

Financial Proposals are invited from reputable firms/companies for supply of following Premium Quality Products for the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations in New York:

Items Category	Product detail	Quantity (Approx)	Description
<b>Leather Products</b>	Leather Bags	125	Original Leather Material Bags: 430 mm
	Leather Sleeves	75	x 65 mm x 310 mm, <b>Sleeves:</b> 430 mm x
	Leather Wallets & key chain sets	200	65 mm x 310 mm, Wallets & Key
			chain: Standard Size
			Color: Green/Black/Red
			Made in Pakistan
Shawls and	Lady Embroidered Shawls	300	Hand Embroided Pure Pashmina Pakistan
Stoles	and ethnic stoles		Shawls
			Light weight and Finishing Quality
Traditional	Carpets	50	Hand woven carpets
Carpets			Hand knotted, 100% wool
			3x 5/4 x 6 dimensions
Traditional Caps & Pins	Caps (Chitrali with Markhor Pins)	300	High Quality, Machine washable
Pills	Markhor Pins	300	High Quality
Stone Cufflinks	Cufflinks	100	Cufflinks with Stones
Digital Tablets &	Digital Devices	60	Android & IOS Tablets devices &
IT Equipment	-		Computers
<b>Shipment Services</b>	Air Cargo Services/ Transportation	~300kg	To be able to ship 300kg (approximately)
	services		from Pakistan (Islamabad) to New York (JFK) through air cargo

Interested firms/companies are requested to send their proposals to the Head of Chancery, Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, 8<sup>th</sup> East 65<sup>th</sup> Street, New York 10065 latest by 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024 (Monday) - 1600 hours.

Proposals will be opened at the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, 8 East 65th Street, New York 10065 on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024 (Monday) at 1700 hrs in front of all bidders or their authorized agents in New York. The bids will be accepted or rejected as per PPRA rules.

The contact details for any further query and inquiry areas under:

Contact Person: Head of Chancery
Permanent Mission of Pakistan to United Nat

**Address:** Permanent Mission of Pakistan to United Nations, 8 East, 65th Street, NY 10065, New York, USA **Telephone:** +1 212-879-8600 (Ext: 198)

Fax: +1 917-261-7867 Email: pakistan@pakun.org